protective vehicles and personnel, including City, state inspectors and utility meter 
readers. 

6.  DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS FOR MANUFACTURED HOME LOTS - All home lots in 
Manufactured Home Parks shall conform to the following standards: 

A. Minimum Lot Size: Five thousand six hundred (5,600) square feet. 

B. Minimum Lot Width: Fifty (50) feet. 

C. There shall be no more than one (1) manufactured home per park space. 

D. Setbacks: Manufactured homes shall be so located on each space such that there shall 
be clearance between manufactured homes;

[...]

developed with the intent of mixed Residential Districts (R-1/R-2/R-3), a maximum of 
fifty percent (50%) of the dwellings may be multiple family dwellings. 

D. The minimum lot area of single-family dwelling lots established within the 
development shall not be less than one thousand five hundred (1500) square feet. The 
minimum lot width and depth of such lots shall not be less than thirty by fifty (30x50) 
feet. 

4.  PRELIMINARY DEVELOPMENT PLAN.  

A. All preliminary development plans shall be submitted to the Secretary of the Planning 
Commission at least twenty (20) days prior to the Planning Commission meeting.

[...]

connection with a business enterprise properly operated in the appropriate business zone.  For 
additional requirements and removal procedure, see Article 8-301 of the City Code of Ordinances. 

6.  STORAGE OF COMMERCIAL VEHICLES - RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS.  No truck, motor 
vehicle, or commercial trailer which has a weight of sixteen thousand (16,000) pounds or greater, 
or is greater than any of the following dimensions of eight (8) feet wide, eight (8) feet high, or 
twenty (20) feet long, shall be stored or parked on any lot or parcel within any residential zone; 
nor shall any contracting and/or earth moving equipment be stored or parked on any lot or parcel